FORM PTO-1393	07-22-200	2	THE BPATMENT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92			Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Colimissioner of Patents	102161955		uments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102101955	2. 4. 2.	address of receiving party(ies):
Annette J. Krisko, Bob Bond, Roger Stantik Dark Pfaff and	Klaus Hartig	-	nal CG Company
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached [] ye			ess: Suite 200 s: 775 Prairie Center Drive
			airie State: Minnesota ZIP: 55344
05/14/28 MAY 1 4 2002		Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [x] No
	Merger Change of Name		
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation the avecution dat	a of the annlies	tion is:
	ation, the execution dat		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/868,542		B. Patent No.	(s)
()			c m
	Additional numbers atta	ached? []Yes	[x]No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fredrikson & Byron, P.A. Internal Address: 1100 International Centre Street Address: 900 Second Avenue South City: Minneapolis State: Minnesota ZIP: 55402		6. Total numb	er of applications and patents involved: [1]
1/2002 GFREY1 00000122 09868542 0:581 40.00 DP		[x] Er	17 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 iclosed athorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to posit account number 061910
		8. Deposit acc	count number:
		(Attach dunli	061910 cate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
		(Attach dupin	rate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infi the original documents. Eric J. Snustad Name of Person Signing Signature	formation is true and co.	A P	Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [4]
		Total nun	ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document. [4]
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet	Do not detach et information to: Commissioner of Pat Box Assi Washington,	ents and Trade	marks
reviewing the document and gathering the data to	needed, and completing ark Office. Office of Info	and reviewing ormation Syster	inutes per document to be recorded, including time for the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this ns, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the ington, D.C. 20503.

PATENT REEL: 013092 FRAME: 0780

ASSIGNMENT

We, Annette J. Krisko, Bob Bond, Roger Stanek, Gary Pfaff and Klaus Hartig, citizens of the United States, residing at 905 Hanksfield Place, Prarie du Sac, Wisconsin 53578, 645 Washington, Spring Green, WI, 53588, 633 North Cincinnati St., Spring Green, WI, 53588, 1024 E. Madison St., Spring Green, WI, 53588, and 5871 Valley Road, Avcoa, WI 53506, respectively, have made an invention relating to SOIL-RESISTANT COATING FOR GLASS SURFACES, and have executed an application for United States Letters Patent based thereon, and identified by attorney's File No. 44046.203.96.3.9 and naming the following inventor(s): Annette J. Krisko, Bob Bond, Roger Stanek, Gary Pfaff and Klaus Hartig, Application No. 09/868,542, filed 19 June 2001.

In exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which we now acknowledge, we hereby assign to Cardinal CG Company, a Wisconsin corporation having its principal place of business at 775 Prairie Center Drive, Suite 200, Eden Prairie, MN 55344, its successors and assigns:

- The entire right, title and interest to the above-identified invention and application; (1)
- The entire right, title and interest to any United States or foreign Letters Patents (2) which may issue with respect to the above identified invention;
- (3) The entire right, title and interest to any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions that may be filed with respect to the above identified invention and application; and
- (4) The right to apply for Letters Patents in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights to which such foreign applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

We further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments or other documents and to perform such other lawful acts as Cardinal CG Company, its successors and assigns may deem necessary to fully secure, maintain and enforce its rights, title or interest as outlined herein.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue to Cardinal CG Company any Letters Patents which may be granted in accordance with this Assignment.

Subscribed and sworn to before me

this <u>A4</u> day of <u>April</u>, 2002.

Mausees A. Oheell

Notary Public

REEL: 013092 FRAME: 0781

Dated thisday of	Mark	, 2002.	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>24</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2002. Maurew A. Theell Notary Public	Bob Bond	9	STANOTARY EL STANOF WISCONS!
Dated this Z6_day of_	Roger Stanek	, 2002. Man	ek
Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>A5</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2002. <u>Maurem A. Meell</u> Notary Public			NOTAAL TE
Dated this <u>25</u> day of _	april Fary Gary Pfaff	, 2002. Pfaff	
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 25 day of April, 2002. Thausen A. Meill Notary Public			NOTARLE PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 013092 FRAME: 0782 Dated this 27 day of 4PR/L, 2002.

Klaus Hartig

Klaus Hartig

REEN A. O.

NOTARY

O. PUBLIC

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 24 day of April , 2002.

Maurien A. Meill

RECORDED: 05/14/2002

Notary Public

2636684

PATENT REEL: 013092 FRAME: 0783